508271225 12/07/2023

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8318419

SUBMISSION TYPE:		N	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		A	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
			Name			Execution Date
PRANEET JAYANT ATHALYE						12/07/2023
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
Name:	BUCK	BUCK BOOST LLC				
Street Address:	1205 0	1205 GOPHER LN				
City:	APEX	APEX				
State/Country:	NORTI	NORTH CAROLINA				
Postal Code:	27502					
Application Number		171070	10			
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		1710794	16			
		1710794	46			
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA	1710794	46]	
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:		<u> </u>		at is un	success	ful. it will be sent
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> <i>using a fax number, i</i>	be sent to	o the e-n d; if that	nail address first; if tha is unsuccessful, it wil			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email:	be sent to if provided	o the e-n d; if that praneeto	<i>nail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> @buckboostllc.com			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name	be sent to if provided	o the e-n d; if that praneet(PRANE	<i>nail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> @buckboostllc.com ET ATHALYE			
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email:	be sent to if provided	o the e-n d; if that praneeto PRANE 1205 G0	<i>nail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> @buckboostllc.com	l be sei		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	be sent to if provided e:	o the e-n d; if that praneeto PRANE 1205 GC APEX, N	<i>nail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> @buckboostllc.com ET ATHALYE DPHER LN	l be sei		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided e:	o the e-n d; if that praneeto PRANE 1205 GO APEX, N	<i>nail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> @buckboostllc.com ET ATHALYE DPHER LN NORTH CAROLINA 275	l be sei		
CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will using a fax number, i</i> Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	be sent to if provided e:	o the e-n d; if that praneeto PRANE 1205 GO APEX, N	<i>nail address first; if tha</i> <i>is unsuccessful, it wil</i> @buckboostllc.com ET ATHALYE DPHER LN NORTH CAROLINA 275 RANEET ATHALYE	l be sei		

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

Praneet Jayant Athalye ("Assignor") is owner of "Illuminating Device", as described in the U.S. Patent Application signed by Assignor on 11/30/2020, U.S. Patent and Trademark office Serial Number: 17/107,946, filed 11/30/2020, (the "Patent Application"). Buck Boost, LLC of Apex, NC, USA ("Assignee") desires to acquire all rights in and to the Patent Application and the patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

Therefore, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee 100% of his right, title, and interest in the invention and Patent Application (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part, or substitute applications) filed claiming the benefit of the Patent Application.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the Patent Application to Assignee according to the percentage interest indicated in this assignment. The right, title, and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge, and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

schalye

Date: 12/07/2023

Assignor Praneet Jayant Athalye

Acknowledged By:

1358 balye

Date: 12/07/2023

Assignee

Buck Boost, LLC By: Praneet Jayant Athalye, Owner.